
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003650-2021 

Contract

Supply of Workwear and Personal Protective Equipment

Highlands and Islands Airports Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003650
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0295aa  
Published 24 February 2021, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Highlands and Islands Airports Limited

Head Office, Inverness Airport

Inverness

IV2 7JB

Email

info@hial.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1667462445

Fax

+44 1667464300

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003650-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003650-2021
mailto:info@hial.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hial.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1354
2

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Workwear and Personal Protective Equipment

Reference number

HIA-01282

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

HIAL wished to appoint a sole Supplier to a contract for the Supply of Workwear and

http://www.hial.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13542
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13542


Page 3 to 7

Personal Protective Equipment (non-fire fighting) to our 11 Airports based throughout the
Highlands, Islands and Tayside.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Main site or place of performance

Airports at Barra, Benbecula, Campbeltown, Dundee, Inverness, Islay, Kirkwall,
Stornoway, Sumburgh, Tiree and Wick

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement was to have a sole Supplier for workwear and PPE, who would be able
to support the current and future operational requirements of HIAL, and will make use of
dedicated Supplier knowledge and technologies, proactively managing the service. They
will provide a high standard of workwear and PPE across diverse environments for a
variety of job roles, including office and customer facing roles, engineering workshops, fire
stations (general workwear), and environments that are exposed to extreme weather
conditions.

As a principle objective of this contract, HIAL have assurance from the Supplier that all
Goods supplied throughout their supply chain comply with national and international
standards (e.g. membership of approved bodies such as SEDEX or The Ethical Trading
Initiative and compliance with International Labour Organisation core conventions) in
respect of ethical working conditions and environmentally sustainable product sources,
from raw materials through to manufacture and delivery of the finished garment.

It is anticipated that this new service will give HIAL opportunities such as enhanced
delivery timescales, which are vital for our airports due to the critical nature of our
operations. HIAL are aiming to achieve savings where possible without compromising on
quality, an example of this would be the ability for HIAL to place monthly orders from
across the Group, which would reduce carriage costs and associated carbon footprint.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation and Exit Plans / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Order and Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Service Support / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Performance Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainable Procurement / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Goods / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 187-453006

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:453006-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HUNTER APPAREL SOLUTIONS

SPRINGTOWN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SPRINGTOWN ROAD, LONDONDERRY

LONDONDERRY

BT48 OLY

Telephone

+44 2871262542

Fax

+44 2871263556

Country



Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

As a principle objective of this contract, HIAL must have assurance from the Supplier that
all Goods supplied throughout their supply chain comply with national and international
standards (e.g. membership of approved bodies such as SEDEX or The Ethical Trading
Initiative and compliance with International Labour Organisation core conventions) in
respect of ethical working conditions and environmentally sustainable product sources,
from raw materials through to manufacture and delivery of the finished garment.

(SC Ref:644654)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

The Inverness Justice Centre, Longman Road

Inverness

IV1 1 AH

Email

inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T17:22:00+0100
	TCPDF




